County in Plot Book Volume 12, Page 34, and being more particularly bounded and described as 
follows:  Tract One: Beginning at a point on the East line of Davidson Street where the same is 
intersected by the dividing line between Lots Nos. 11 and 12 in said plan; thence East along the last 
mentioned dividing line, a distance of one hundred twenty-two (122) feet to the dividing line between 
the Revised Valleyview Plan of Lots and The Hillcrest Plan of Lots; thence South along the last 
mentioned dividing line, a distance of sixty (60) feet to the dividing line between Lots Nos. 12 and 13 
in said plan, thence West along the last mentioned dividing line, a distance of one hundred twenty-
two (122) feet to the East line of Davidson Street; thence North along the East line of Davidson Street, 
a distance of sixty (60) feet to the dividing line between Lots Nos. 11 and 12, the place of beginning.  
Trace Two: All that certain piece, parcel, or lot of land situate, lying and being in the Borough of